IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARJANCE ¥ BEFORE TH]
SW/S of Ramblebrook Road, 615 ft. W

L4l

centeriine of Gardenia Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1ith Election District
5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(9329 Rumblebrook Road)
* CASE NO. 05-013-A
Helen DeAngelis

Petitioner *
* % % *k * * %k ok %k k ok K ok Kk % %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Admunistrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Helen DeAngelis. The
variance request 1s for property located at 9329 Ramblebrook Road in the “Jasper” subdivision of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 504 (old CMDP, Sec. V.B.5.A) and
Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit a rear yard setback
of 27 ft. in lieu of the required 35 fi. for an addition. The subject property and requested relief
are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition
for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on July 17, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

e ThePetitioner hasfiled-the supporting affidavits-as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
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welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

ommissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

; that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict




o

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this i day of August, 2004, that a variance from Section 504 (old CMDP, Sec.
V.B.5.A) and Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit a
rear yard setback of 27 ft. in lieu of the required 35 ft. for an addition, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the
relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon recelpt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning said property to its original
condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

Vo U -

JOBN V-MURPHY~ — ¥ -
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

L.}
August 5, 2004

Ms. Helen DeAngelis
9329 Rumblebrook Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-013-A
Property: 9329 Rumblebrook Road

Dear Ms. DeAngelis:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been denied m accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours
Jﬁ V. Murphy %
Deputy Zoning Commlssmner

JVMig

Enclosure .. .

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%{9 Printed on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property loeated at A 3524 ('\lam-w\cb\c:.,\b'f’ 00 ?é
which is presently zoned 7 O 2, . &

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attacihed ereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) g G q C . C ot - UB = A ) {:
; X —~ ' E) p ‘ . #4 ¢ A P S
636 1.2c13 o PRawur n Kene Yoo SeTBACK oF A 7Er (&
S — <« —
(C20 &F TTude E@QLLLEL—@ 55 ¥y

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property i1s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

i$ the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
- ' Vodlarn "Q‘LN\%A_\‘::A
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
< X< .
ionature Signature
R X L (}-"a /A
Address “Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: A2 ROV K B\ Aoz SRS
Address Telephone No.
G Ma 1236
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

. Representative 1o be.Contacted:_

Signature ——— . |
VK Eismqgo IV
Name \
V2o Mg e SOONTOC . AQZ-25~700
Telephone No. Address - ‘ Telephone No.
A A \ 2\R0
State Zip Code City “O‘m N\éétate 3 Zip%ode

£

Ueating having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cour’
\hic dand , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zor
= y§s of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

L) N

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

SKHINO. O S-0(3- 'q Reviewed By - (EZ;E Date 07*0@(
-525/01 | Estimated Posting Date Q 7- l g (N
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Aﬂ.ldaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afﬁant(s) |sfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at QB?_q (Qc_;mb‘\&bmma_ Q&L

Address

(%@MTLMC-‘WL-' md 'Z,.i'&%&:::

That based upon personal knowledge, the foiinwmg are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical drfﬁculty)

J- 7/ DOSSIBLE To [Bured ITRUCTURE &y APEQUATE
DECK LINNGC [PAE DUt To BULDEe  pPlLacEMid s
D HoudE .

. s Mo Ss1B8LE  TO /3ured

LESC 7TH OF THE HousE

STEFPS .
3. Oc\)/ﬂz& u N ABLe -7 o ST OUTS/DE &4 UNCOVELED

DEcK A< SMHe 1€ SEViRLY AFFECTED 3By
Moo uite BITE s,

A Y Yrro ueTURE ,4*’-0/\‘6 7H
Dug 7o Lolarrr of BREMEST

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be reqguired to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

<“‘“‘“-¢ / |

Signature Signature

Heen o \BaﬁN/gEUS

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

m—t W AL S AL B AL AN AN AR EE S e EE S - G B B e Em wir e wr e v AR O R D S e S A e B e Ee ey um we al wht ol O e AR A AN S g o B B B A E EE we wr swh v e R SR B SR B g e B B T T B T D B W ar wr weh R O O A R a ae e e e W o

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

i HEREBY CERTIFY, this lg day of , before me, a Notary F"Ublic of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesa rsgnally appeared

fhe ATfant(s) ELrem personally knﬂwn%r sagsfactonfy identified to me as such Affiant(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
oy Pubhc 1 ; =11

My Commission Expires QI ! / (,a

REV 10/25/01



Aﬂidaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the thmng Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affian(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at i A9 P aAMIDLE HRO ﬁ /é) S AD

Address |
%\1 CY tynor - Uh(j\ 2\ Z?)(CD
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which {/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

. IMPoSS/ALE T o cere D STRUCTUR E W 17 /'}Dg@V#TE

DECK /\z\//xf(; 5}0;465 DYE 7O ’6“"“35‘3/02«465;4@7/
of Housbg,
L. JMPOSISIBLE To LByrc

LENGTH O©OF THE /fo VAL Duﬁ 7o 4o CATION Of

/HASE MENT JTE,,os
2)- OWNER UNAME o SiT OUTSIDE DA g fCOVERE D
DEec K AS SHE 1< SEERLY  AFFECTED 72y

MO Quiro 27T FEFS .

5 ANY STRU ctule. Aloge 77

——

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

S:gnat{zre; ‘ Signature
HeLes i &’) 4'JG&L£ <

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

T vER B EEE N N M A . e dar N N N M G amm m M O G o B MmN M am S M ML AN AN AN omir ol tem A BN N EE mm mm s gy gy o Bk e e me e e mm mm SN EE S A B A e wm o en SE ER BN EE am B B am ey S e ol W m EE B e A Gt SR AR SR Jm SR Aam A L o

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this [; day of . m before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persofjally appeared

Helewoo M A’hgggle )
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known of)satisfaclorily idenfified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
ﬁ; ra ‘I d "ﬁ* N (X J K
Notary Public C () U

My Commission Expires g l[ ‘ [, _

REV 10/25/01



@
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at A5 wﬂ \Qmi.c;: WK

3
which is presently zoned 1.2 7. 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) SO (-( C o R < A ) .
- ALV CHIoP. ¢ ) <
A : ] 1
LTSC"’i v L C'/i"‘?,,, g%ur?%?bba, (if’ﬁu; g{—p'gggpc‘? XlEr 4 L e - THEC

e wuwieey ZCer

of the zoning reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legai owner(s) of the property which

IS the subject of this Petifion.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Wk -

Signature Signatu %

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

"!:\S‘LTQ'! Ao s ; AQS VS
Name - Type or Print Name - Tvpe or Print ;

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: 922 Ao oKt ¢
ttorney For Petitioner Addren 0], ,?\cxm r§'\1

Telephone No

Y FARE VIR
Narne - Type or Pnnt City %q\lf G YT State ip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

SR E e S

Company Name

\ 2o ?& f‘\ﬁ.Lﬁ_Gi%,_D( i il e M ALY

Address Telephone No gdress Telephone No

. Acncedia M PN
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the nroperty be reposted.

Signature

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. O S- O( S D Reviewed By | g;i EZ] Date M
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ___ (7 - | € - C%




Zoning description for 9329 Ramblebrook Rd. Baltimore, Md.
21236.

Begmmning at a point on the South-West side of Ramblebrook
Road, which 1s 50° wide at

the distance of 615° West of the centerline of Gardenia Road.,
which 1s 30°wide.

Being Lot# 61 Section # 2 in the Jasper subdivision as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat

Book # 51, Folio # 107, containing 6459s{/.014ac. Also known as
9329 Ramblebrook

Road and located in the 11 Election district, =™ Councilmatic
district.

OS-13-])
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case N5~ (D /3 °f

Petitioner/Developer: /1= /=)

Baﬁm“&mymmtnf
Permits and Developnient Management

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ‘

- Ttmm, Maryiand 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matithews {(410) 887-3394}

mmmmmmmmﬂm&m&emqm{ﬂmﬂuﬂbthwm
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

Date of Hearing/Closing: /()5 ., ZooY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D.ARTMENT OF PERMITS AND D

’LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-] (> (5 |-A Address __ 4 32 7 Correrc Broots {o
Contact Person: WK X [SOCA_ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name
FilingDate: _ (O 7-O& OY Posting Date: C [- KO &  Closing Date: (D& -OF- O

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
gmperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (D) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written nofification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
%oste% certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
~ USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05—‘ O [3 I -A Address < 32 @ E.@-l y ;ng(gmfz:rﬁ_ Q&L
Petitioner's Name & ANGEC (S ) Telephonégf g,{,@ “ASL~SLES
Posting Date: _ &2 7 - (¥ ~O% Closing Date: _OK-OX. O%

Wording for Sign: _To Permit & % \-&w . RT7 =1 1O ker)
. O ;(_/H'E—:“EQ;' D0 L P —Sj'{:—-["

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT Cj'g"' [-3"' {:t-_
ZONING REVIEW




" Addréss: A\ o L 1o

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. |

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
[tem Number or Case Number: O g - O '-3 " a

Petitioner: “;&&D “\ ZQ'BQEéS\b L )
Location: ALKZA R awm . _XK E; |

Address or o0 B
BaVrmora., M4 . ZV\236

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: -

Name:* 2 (;z t\wﬁ\

-
- [ —
Fh

- L- I— U —ila L uL 1
A 2 x
] - - -
v
N\\\a x5\ MA . Z\\o
- - - == e i -t T - ——

Telephone Number; _‘5:\_0_"-)2.&" ~\DOo\ L

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ

OS-i3-4 .



Department of Permits z’
Development Manageme

. Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 2, 2004

Helen DeAngelis
8329 Ramblebrook Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Dear Ms. DeAngelis:
RE: Case Number:05-013-A, 9329 Ramblebrook Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 8, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
wili be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly vours,
. /LM 9—

. W. Carl Richards, Jr. .
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
S.R. Eismeier Jr. 136 Pinecrest Drive Annapolis 21403

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
?]{9 Printed on Recycled Paper



Baltimore County

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Tel- 410-887-4500

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

County Office 3ulliding, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 19, 2004

ATTENTION - Kristen Mathews

Distributien Meeting of~ %y 19, 2004
(Ci>3)
Item No.: C01, 00 2

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced Property has be

-his Bureayp and the comments below are

€n surveyed by
-Orrected or

applicable and required to be
incorporated into the final plans for the property.

>. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's OCffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

;

Prentec on Recycled Paner



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael 5. Steele, L. Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

StateHighway

Admlmstratlun

Maryland Department of Transpartatmn

Date: 7/ ./d 54

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

e

Baltimore County O

ice of Item No. Ol8 JR AL

Permits and Development Management
County Office Bulding, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Admimstration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlem@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) 4L

Steven D: Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permuts Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toli Free
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baliimore, Maryland 21202 * Phone 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEME!

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr
DATE: July 23, 2004

SUBJECT: Zomngliems # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 19, 2004

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning 1tems:

05-004
05-005
05-006
05-007
05-008

Sy
05-014
05-0135

Reviewers:  Sue Fannettl, Dave Lykens

S\DeveoordZAC SHELL 11-20-G3.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’' Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-012 and 5-13
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to ofier.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herem, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \\M@Qé»ﬂ_& RECEIVED

JUL 2 ¢ 2004

oo i 3700 T2 TONNG COMMISSIONER

MAC/LL,




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FRO Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 26, 2003
Item Nos. 001, 003, 004 , 006,
007, 008, 009,010, 012( 013,014,
015, and 016

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-07-26-2004-NO COMMENT ITEM NOS 001-016-07232004



ADJACENT PROPERTIES

Donald E. & Jean Mills
9323 Ramblebrook Rd.

Baltimore, MD 21236
District - 11 Account Number - 1900013593
Piat Book# 51 Page# 107

Alfred A. & Ellen C. Cooke

9325 Ramblebrook Rd.

Baltimore, MD 21236
District - 11 Account Number - 1900013592
Plat Book# 51 Page# 107

Kenneth W. & Tracey L. Daniels
9327 Ramblebrook Rd.

Baltimore, MD 21236
District - 11 Account Number - 1900013591
Plat Book# 51 Page# 107

Eugene T. & Deborah A. O’Sullivan
9331 Ramblebrook Rd.

Baltimore, MD 21236
District - 11 Account Number - 1900013589
Plat Book# 51 Page# 107

Russell E. & Linda L. Lindermen
9333 Ramblebrook Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21236

District - 11 Account Number - 1900013588
Plat Book# 51 Page# 107

Steven 0. & Diane M., Eisman
9335 Ramblebrook Rd.

Baltimore, MD 21236
District ~ 11 Account Number - 1900013587
Plat Book# 51 Page# 107

OS-13-0)
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Zoning description for 9329 Ramblebrook Rd. Baltimore, Md. 21236.

Beginning at a point on the South-West side of Ramblebrook Road, which is 50° wide at

the distance of 615 West of the centerline of Gardenia Road, which is 30’ wide.

Being Lot# 61 Section # 2 in the Jasper subdivision as recorded in Baltimore County Plat

Book # 51, Folio # 107, containing 6459sf/.014ac. Also known as 9329 Ramblebrook

Road and located in the 11" Election district, i Councilmatic district.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 9329 Ramblebrook Rd.
SUBDIVISION NAME: Jasper Property

PLAT BOOK # 51 FOLIO # 107 LOT#61 SECTION: 2
OWNER: Helena Deangelis
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LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: 11
Councilmatic District: 5

1" = 200" Scale Map
Zoning:'V. . 5.1

Lot Size: 0.14 AC 6459 SF
Public Sewer: Yes

Public Water: Yes

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: No
100 Year Flood Plain: No

Historic Property/Building: No
Prior Zonmg Hearing: None

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
Reviewed By [tem# Case#
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